(6)  Other foreign currency includes TRY21,599,519 (31 December 2020 – TRY15,484,501) of precious metal deposit account.
(7)  Does not include currency expense accruals of derivative financial instruments kept in FC accounts amounting to TRY193,975

(31 December 2020 – TRY181,798)
(8)  Does not have an effect on Net Off-Balance Sheet Position.

QNB FİNANSBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED PERIOD THEN ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2021
(Amounts expressed in Thousands of Turkish Lira (TRY) unless otherwise stated.)

76

INFORMATION RELATED TO FINANCIAL POSITION AND RISK MANAGEMENT OF THE BANK (Continued)

III. Explanations on Foreign Currency Exchange Rate Risk (Continued)

6. Sensitivity to foreign exchange risk

The Bank is mainly exposed to EUR and USD currencies.

The following table details the Bank’s sensitivity to a 10% increase and decrease in USD and EUR. Other variables

are assumed to be unchanged.

 Change in

Currency rate in

%

Net Effect on Profit

or Loss (After Tax)

Net Effect on Equity

(*)

Net Effect on Profit

or Loss (After Tax)

Net Effect on Equity

(*)

  Current Period Current Period Prior Period Prior Period

US

Dollar 10% increase 8,716  (198,542) 1,195  (103,901)

 10% decrease (8,716) 198,542  (1,195) 103,901

EURO 10% increase (3,783) (7,853) (485) (3,406)

 10% decrease 3,783  7,853  485  3,406

(*)  Effect on Shareholders Equity include the effect of the change of exchange rates on the income statement.

IV. Explanations on Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk that would arise from the changes in interest rates depending on the Bank’s position is managed by

the Asset/Liability Committee of the Bank.

Interest rate sensitivity of assets, liabilities and off balance sheet items is analyzed by top management in the

Asset/Liability Committee meetings held every month by taking the market developments into consideration.

The management of the Bank follows the interest rates in the market on a daily basis and revises interest rates of the